

SLP(C)No. 6506 OF 2002

ITEM No.12-3

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6506/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/1999 in AN 2204/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VASANGI SEETHARAMI REDDY(D) BY LR. &ORS

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Compliance of the office report be done within four  
weeks. In default, the special leave petition will stand  
dismissed as against unserved respondents. Dasti service is  
also permitted.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master